Mendocino County

Legislation Text

File #: 16-793, Version: 1

To: Board of Supervisors

From: Transportation

Meeting Date: August 2, 2016

Department Contact: Howard N. Dashiell Phone: 463-4363
Item Type: Consent Agenda Time Allocated for Item: N/A
Agenda Title:

Adoption of Resolution Authorizing the Department of Transportation to Advertise for Bids and Award
Contract Number 160047 in an Estimated Amount of $370,000 to Perform Repairs to a Portion of the
Westerly Capping Fill of the Closed Laytonville Landfill, and Increase the Director of Transportation’s Change
Order Authority to 10% of the Contract (Laytonville Area)

Recommended Action/Motion:
Adopt Resolution authorizing Department of Transportation (DOT) to advertise for bids and award Contract

Number 160047 in an estimated amount of $370,000 to perform repairs to a portion of the westerly capping
fill of the closed Laytonville Landfill; increase the Director of Transportation’s change order authority to 10%
of the contract; and authorize Chair to sign same.

Previous Board/Board Committee Actions:

None.

Summary of Request:
Department of Transportation will prepare and administer construction plans, specifications, estimates and

contract documents to perform repairs to a portion of the capping fill on the western slope of the closed
Laytonville Landfill at its western-most bank. The damage is the result of a storm-related slide in December
2015. The total construction cost is estimated at $370,000 and will be paid by the Landfill Closure fund.
Construction needs to be completed by September 30, 2016. DOT believes it is prudent to allow the Director of
Transportation to authorize contract change orders up to 10% of the contract amount in order to allow for the
timely completion of work.

Alternative Action/Motion:
Postpone advertisement of the contract and delay commencement of slide repair.

Supplemental Information Available Online at: N/A

Fiscal Impact:

Source of Funding: Budget Unit 4511 Budgeted in Current F/Y: Yes
Current F/Y Cost: $370,000 (Estimated) Annual Recurring Cost: No
Mendocino County Page 1 of 2 Printed on 5/17/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 16-793, Version: 1

Supervisorial District: District 3 Vote Requirement: Majority

Agreement/Resolution/Ordinance Approved by County Counsel: Yes

CEO Liaison: Christopher Shaver, Deputy CEO
CEO Review: Yes
Comments:

Mendocino County Page 2 of 2 Printed on 5/17/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

